HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 33 by Senator Nevers

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, delete line 2 and in lieu thereof, insert the following:
3	"To amend and reenact R.S. 14:87 and to enact R.S. 40:1299.30,"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, line 3, delete "through R.S. 40.1299.35.18,"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 1, delete line 11, in its entirety and insert "The provisions of this Act shall"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 4
9	On page 2, delete lines 3 through 9 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
10 11 12 13 14 15	"B. The provisions of this Act shall be effective relative to the appropriation of Medicaid funds, to the extent consistent with any executive order by the President of the United States, federal statute, appropriation rider, or federal regulation that sets forth the limited circumstances in which States must fund abortion to remain eligible to receive federal Medicaid funds pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 1396, et. seq."
16	AMENDMENT NO. 5
17 18 19 20	On page 2, line 25, after "death" and before "shall delete "of a pregnant mother" and insert a comma "," and insert "permanent impairment of the function of a life sustaining organ or organs, or to prevent a substantial risk of death of a pregnant woman"
21	AMENDMENT NO. 6
22	On page 3, line 11, change "ages" to "stages"
23	AMENDMENT NO. 7
24	On page 3, line 14, change "ages" to "stages"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 3, delete lines 18 through 23 in their entirety and on line 24, change "K." to "J."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26

- On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
- 29 "<u>§87. Abortion</u>
- A.(1) Abortion is the performance of any of the following acts, with the 30 31 specific intent of terminating a pregnancy:"

1	AMENDMENT NO. 10
2	On page 4, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
3	"(a) Administering or prescribing any drug, potion, medicine or any other substance to a female; or
5	(b) Using any instrument or external force whatsoever on a female.
6	(2) This Section shall not apply to the female who has an abortion.
7 8 9	B. It shall not be unlawful for a physician to perform any of the acts described in Subsection A of this Section if performed under the following circumstances:
10 11	(1) The physician terminates the pregnancy in order to preserve the life or health of the unborn child or to remove a stillborn child.
12 13 14	(2) The physician terminates a pregnancy for the express purpose of saving the life, preventing the permanent impairment of a life sustaining organ or organs, or to prevent a substantial risk of death of the mother."
15	AMENDMENT NO. 11
16	On page 5, delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
17 18	" D. C. As used in this Section, the following words and phrases are defined as follows:"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 12
20	On page 5, delete lines 23 through 26 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
21 22	" (2) (1) "Physician" means any person licensed to practice medicine in this state.
23 24	(3) (2) "Unborn child" means the unborn offspring of human beings from the moment of conception until birth."
25	AMENDMENT NO. 13
26	On page 5, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
27 28 29	"E.D.(1) Whoever commits the crime of abortion shall be imprisoned at hard labor for not less than one nor more than ten years and shall be fined not less than ten"
30	AMENDMENT NO. 14
31	On page 6, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:
32 33	"thousand dollars nor more than one hundred thousand dollars. (2) This penalty shall not apply to the female who has an abortion."
34	AMENDMENT NO. 15
35	On page 6, line 4, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."